SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20519/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 30/10/2006 in CWP No. 15029/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

M/S SHREE BHAGWATI STEEL ROLLING MILLS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMNR. OF CENTRAL EXCISE & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief) (for final disposal)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 86 of 2007 SLP(C) NO. 168 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

(for final disposal)

Date: 12/09/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

www.ecourtsindia.com

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ajay Agarwal, Adv.for Mr. Rajan Narain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

M

UPON hearin Mr. K.Radhakrishnan, Sr.Adv.

Ms. Amrita Narayan, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Leave granted.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla) (Radha R.Bhatia) Court Master Court Master